IND-J3/54/2020-IND-Part(3) G.O.(Rt)No.139/2025/ID



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department - Development of "Global Industrial Finance and Trade City (GIFT City)" as part of Kochi Bengaluru Industrial Corridor (KBIC) Project- Land acquisition - Administrative sanction - change in name of the Project - Erratum - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (J) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.139/2025/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-02-2025

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.753/2022/ID Dated 23-07-2022

2 Letter No. KIN/VII-101/2024-25/2349 dated 22.01.2025 from the Managing Director, Kerala Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1st paper above, Revised Administrative Sanction has been accorded for Rs. 840 Crores to acquire 144.9759 hectares (358 acres) of land at Ayyampuzha village, Aluva Taluk, Ernakulam District, through financial assistance from KIIFB, for the "Global Industrial Finance and Trade City" (GIFT City) project.

- 2. The Managing Director, Kerala Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation as per letter read as 2nd paper above has requested Government to rename the project "(GIFT City)" as "Global City (GC), Kochi" in all official documents and future correspondence since M/s Gujarat International Finance Tec-City Company Ltd. (GIFTCL) has informed them that the name "GIFT City" is an approved trademark registered with the Trade Marks Registry, Mumbai, under the Government of India,
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail. The project name ""Global Industrial Finance and Trade City" (GIFT City)" where ever it occurs in the G.O. read as 1st paper above, is corrected as "Global City (GCK), Kochi".
- 4. The Government Order read as 1st paper above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor) A P M MOHAMMED HANISH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY IND-J3/54/2020-IND-Part(3) G.O.(Rt)No.139/2025/ID

To:

The Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director, National Industrial Corridor Development Corporation Limited, New Delhi.

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board (KIIFB), Thiruvananathapuram.

The Director of Industries and Commerce, Thiruvananathapuram.

The District Collector, Ernakulam

The Managing Director, KINFRA, Thiruvananathapuram

The Managing Director, KSIDC, Thiruvananathapuram.

The Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananathapuram The Director, Information and Public Relations Department (for publishing in the official website)
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer